October 20, 2010

The Town Council of the Town of Pines met at 6:00 p.m. to adopted the budget for 2011. Cathi Murray led us in the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag. In attendance were: Cathi Murray, Vicki Kuzio and Sandra Hall. George Adey was absent. Vicki made the motion to adopt the 2011 budget and Cathi seconded the motion and the motion was voted on and passed 2-0.

Sandra L. Hall, Clerk-Treasurer

Cathi Murray, Council President

October 20, 2010

Immediately following the budget hearing the Town Council of the Town of Pines held a regular meeting. The Times Newspaper and The News Dispatch were notified of this meeting as was the public via a posted notice in the bulletin board outside the Town Hall. The Town of Pines Town Council discussed the idea of applying for the National Flood Insurance Program and Cathi presented the Council with Resolution # 2010-10-20 J"A Resolution to apply to Participate in the National Flood Insurance Program. Vicki made a motion to pass Resolution #2010-10-20 and Cathi seconded the motion and the motion was voted on and passed 2-0.

Cathi noticed the poor quality of the Town Computer monitor and made a suggestion that Sandra buy a new Flat Screen LCD monitor. Vicki made a motion for Sandra to buy a new Flat Screen LCD Monitor as soon as possible and Cathi seconded the motion and the motion was voted on and passed 2-0. George was absent from this meeting.

As there was no other business this meeting was adjourned at 6:45 p.m.

Sandra L. Hall, Clerk-Treasurer

Cathi Murray, Council President